
DEEDS REGISTRAR: BLOEMFONTEIN

Mr David Mngcolwani
Private Bag X20613
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300
Tel: (051) 403 0302
EMAIL: david.mngcolwani@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: CAPE TOWN

Mr Tshifhiwa Gabara
Private Bag X9073
CAPE TOWN, 8000
Tel: (021) 464 7601
EMAIL: given.gabara@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: JOHANNESBURG 

Ms Makaziwe Mahlangu 
Private Bag X61873
MARSHALLTOWN, 2107
Tel: (011) 843 8305
EMAIL: makaziwe.ntuli@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: KIMBERLEY

Ms Unita Frazenburg
Private Bag X 5026
KIMBERLEY, 8300
Tel: (053) 832 7228
EMAIL: unita.frazenburg@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: KING WILLIAMS 
TOWN

Mr Thabo Phali
Private Bag X7402
KING WILLIAMS TOWN, 5600
Tel: (043) 642 2741
EMAIL: thabo.phali@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: MPUMALANGA

Mr Rendani Mukhakhululi
Private Bag X11239
NELSPRUIT, 1200
Tel: (013) 756 4000
EMAIL: rendani.mukhakhululi@dalrrd,gov,za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: UMTATA
Mr Jabu Maphomolo
Private Bag X5040
UMTATA, 5100
Tel: (047) 531 2150
EMAIL: jabu.maphomolo@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: 
PIETERMARITZBURG

Mr Pico Moshodi
Private Bag X9028 
PIETERMARITZBURG, 3200
Tel: (033) 355 6880
EMAIL: pico.moshodi@dalrrd.gov.za

Website:  www.deedsweb.deeds.gov.za

CONTACT DETAILS

NATIONAL OFFICE
The Director-General
Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and 
Rural Development
Private Bag X 833
PRETORIA
0001
600 Lilian Ngoyi Street, PRETORIA, 0001
Telephone: (012) 312 8911
Email: ea.dg@dalrrd.gov.za / 
AliciaS@dalrrd.gov.za

CHIEF REGISTRAR OF DEEDS
Ms Carlize Knoesen
Private Bag X 250, 
ARCADIA
PRETORIA, 0002
Tel: (012) 337 9425 / 9370
EMAIL: carlize.knoesen@dalrrd.gov.za

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS: LEGAL SUPPORT AND 
DEEDS TRAINING
Mr George Tsotetsi
Private Bag X 250, 
ARCADIA
PRETORIA, 0002
Tel: (012) 337 9429
EMAIL: george.tsotetsi@dalrrd.gov.za

SENIOR FINANCIAL OFFICER: 
DEEDS TRADING ACCOUNT
Mr Nakedi Phasha
Tel( 012) 337 9307
EMAIL: nakedip@dalrrd.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR: PROGRAMME 
MANAGEMENT (ENTITY 
DEVELOPMENT)
Ms Pumeza Gubuza
Tel: (012) 337 9367
EMAIL: pumeza.gubuza@deeds.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR: DEEDS ICT
Mr Tichaona Shoko
Tel: 060 533 1143
EMAIL: tichaona.shoko@dalrrd.gov.za

Private Bag X 250, 
ARCADIA
PRETORIA, 0002

DEEDS
REGISTRATION

SERVICE
COMMITMENT

CHARTER &
STANDARDS

E N G L I S H

DEEDS REGISTRAR: PRETORIA 
Advocate Audrey Gwangwa
Private Bag X183
PRETORIA, 0001
Tel: (012) 338 7036
EMAIL: audrey.gwangwa@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: VRYBURG

Ms Mosenke Lemme
Private Bag X1
VRYBURG, 8600
Tel: (053) 927 1076/7/8
EMAIL: mosenke.lemme@dalrrd.gov.za

DEEDS REGISTRAR: LIMPOPO
Mr Matsobane Motlhasedi
Private Bag X9717
Polokwane, 0700
Tel: (015) 495 2004
Email:Matsobane.Motlhasedi@dalrrd.gov.za


